 0
KYLE is an automated, user friendly
robotic follower, developed to assist
persons of all ability levels in daily tasks.
Built around the parameters of simplicity
and affordability, KYLE is intended to be a
regular companion, carrying shopping
bags, school books, laundry and more.

Pro Con
Sized correctly Heavier than ideal
Clean initial prototype Coding not seamless
Easy to assembly, repair, clean Program not yet effortless in use
Designed to carry 25lbs. Can May want more carrying capacity
Low center of gravity, high stability May be a trip hazard
14
Effectiveness of the Prototype
15
Cost
16
17
Recommendations

o
o
o

o
o
o

o
o
o
18
Figure 8: Additional recommendations



19
Figure 9: Proposed timeline, if Capstone were two semesters
20
Acknowledgments
References
Sharp IR Sensor Data Sheet: (9 page user guide)
Arduino: Source for reference and template sketches to operate the microcontroller
Motor
   Lawnmower-Robotics-Hubs-/222254572607
BTS7690 Motor Driver Operation:  (28 page user guide)
BTS7960 Data Sheet:
Actuators
21
Appendices
Appendix 1: Battery pack specifications
22
Appendix 2 : IR Sensor specifications
23
Appendix 3: IR Sensor Block Diagram
24
Appendix 4: 218-2003 Motor
25
Appendix 5: 218-2003 Motor Specifications
26
Drawings
CAD Drawings 1: 4 inch tube
27
CAD Drawings 2: 13 inch tube
28
CAD Drawings 3: 16 inch tube
29
CAD Drawings 4: Acrylic Base
30
CAD Drawings 5: Acrylic Side 1
31
CAD Drawings 6: Acrylic Side 2
32